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This printed impression has been carejully compared by me with the Bill passed 
by Parliament and jound by me to be a true and correct copy oj the said Bill. 

~ 
Elizr;zbeth Andresen' 
Deputy Clerk to National Parliament 

Assented to in Her Majesty's name and on Her Majesty's behalf this sixth day 
oj December 1994. 

flk-~ 
Paul Joseph Tovua 
Acting Governor-General 

Date oj commencement: date oj publication in the Gazette. 

AN ACT To Appropriate twenty nine million five hundred and forty 
one thousand eight hundred and eighty six dollars to the service 
of the year ending 31st December 1994. 

ENACTED by the National Parliament of Solomon Islands. 
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Shon litle, 

AUlhorisation 
of issue from 
lhe Consolidaled 
Fund of 
S29,541,886 
lO the sen'i ~e 
of 1994 , 

Approprialion, 

1. This Act may be cited as the 1994 Supplementary Appro

priation Act (No.3) 1994. 

2. The issue from the Consolidated Fund is hereby autherised 
of the sum of twenty nine million five hundred and forty one 
thousand eight hundred and eighty six dollars to be applied to the 
service of the year ending 31st December 1994. 

3. The sum specified in the preceding section shall be appropriated 
for the supply of the heads specified, and in the amounts respectively 
specified in relation thereto, in the Schedule to this Act. 



 

 

SCHEDULE 
(Section 3) 

RECURRENT EXPENDITURE 
HEADS . 

201 Office of the Governor General 
204 Office of the Prime Minister 
207 Ministry of Foreign Affairs 
211 Ministry of Transport, Works & Utilities 
220 Ministry of Finance 
226 Ministry of Provincial Government & Rural 

Development 
232 Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries 
233 Ministry of Sports, YoutQ. and Women's 

Development 
235 Ministry of Lands and Housing 

DEVELOPMENT EXPENDITURE 

401 Human Resources & Community Development 
404 Physical Infrastructure Development 

TOTAL EXPENDITURE AUTHORISED 

EXPENDITURE 
AUTHORISED 

439,660 
2,090,000 

482,990 
3,137,400 

21,140,640 

492,000 
277,390 

88,500 
150,000 

28 ,298 ,580 

383,306 
860,000 

1,243,306 

29,541,886 
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