



THE 1994 SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION ACT (NO. 3) 1994

(NO. 8 OF 1994)



THE 1994 SUPPLEMENTARY APPROPRIATION ACT (NO. 3) 1994

(NO. 8 OF 1994)

Passed by the National Parliament this sixteenth day of November 1994.

This printed impression has been carefully compared by me with the Bill passed by Parliament and found by me to be a true and correct copy of the said Bill.

Elizabeth Andresen

Deputy Clerk to National Parliament

Assented to in Her Majesty's name and on Her Majesty's behalf this sixth day of December 1994.

Paul Joseph Tovua Acting Governor-General

Date of commencement: date of publication in the Gazette.

AN ACT To Appropriate twenty nine million five hundred and forty one thousand eight hundred and eighty six dollars to the service of the year ending 31st December 1994.

ENACTED by the National Parliament of Solomon Islands.

Short title.

1. This Act may be cited as the 1994 Supplementary Appropriation Act (No. 3) 1994.

Authorisation of issue from the Consolidated Fund of \$29,541,886 to the service of 1994.

2. The issue from the Consolidated Fund is hereby authorised of the sum of twenty nine million five hundred and forty one thousand eight hundred and eighty six dollars to be applied to the service of the year ending 31st December 1994.

Appropriation.

3. The sum specified in the preceding section shall be appropriated for the supply of the heads specified, and in the amounts respectively specified in relation thereto, in the Schedule to this Act.

SCHEDULE (Section 3)

RECURRENT EXPENDITURE HEADS		EXPENDITURE AUTHORISED
201	Office of the Governor General	439,660
204	Office of the Prime Minister	2,090,000
207	Ministry of Foreign Affairs	482,990
211	Ministry of Transport, Works & Utilities	3,137,400
220	Ministry of Finance	21,140,640
226	Ministry of Provincial Government & Rural	
100	Development	492,000
232	Ministry of Agriculture and Fisheries	277,390
233	Ministry of Sports, Youth and Women's	
nee a	Development	88,500
235	Ministry of Lands and Housing	150,000
		28,298,580
DEV	ELOPMENT EXPENDITURE	
401	Human Resources & Community Development	383,306
404	세계들이 많은 내용하다 하다. 그 그리고 있는 아니라 없는데 하는데 하는데 그리고 있다면 그리고 있다면 하는데 하는데 하다.	860,000
		1,243,306
		4
	TOTAL EXPENDITURE AUTHORISED	29,541,886

Honiara, Solomon Islands Printed under the authority of the Solomon Islands Government, by P. Hauia, Government Printer